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outstanding certificate of sale, issued by said city, for 
non-payment of any such tax or assessment. 

SECTION 82. This act shall be published immediate-
ly, and shall be in force from and after its passage and 
publication ; and all acts and parts of acts contravening 
the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. 

Approved February 21, 1862. 

CHAPTER 49. 

[Published February 28, 1882.] 

AN ACT to legalize the official acts of Xavier Martin, as justice of 
the peace of the county of Brown. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. All the official acts of Xavier Martin, Acts liegelbed• 
who was duly elected in April, 1858, as justice of the 
peace, for the term of two years, in the town of Green 
Bay, in the county of Brown, are hereby legalized and 
made as valid during said term, as if the said Xavier 
Martin had complied with all the requirements of the 
statutes before entering upon the duties of said office. 

&Lenox 2. This act shall- take effect and be in 
' force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 24, 1862. 

CHAPTER 50. 

[Published February 28, 1862.] 

AN ACT to change the time of holding annal [annual] meet- 
ings in school district No. one, in the town of Waukesha. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The annual meeting of school districts•cof And Monday 

number one, in the town of Waukesha, shall be held on ' I  UgUI 
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the second Monday of August, in each year. The hour 
of such meeting shall be seven o'clock in the afternoon, 
unless otherwise provided by a vote of the district, duly 
recorded, at the last annual meeting. 

SECTION 2. So much of any act heretofore passed as 
conflicts with the provisions of this act, is hereby re-
pealed. 

Approved February 24, 1862. 

CHAPTER 51. 	# 

[Published February 28, 1862.] 

AN ACT to authorize and empower the city council of the city of 
Fond du Lac to extend the time for the collection of taxes in said 
city. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Not to exceed 50 SECTION 1. The city council of the city of Fond da 
&ye. Lac shall have power, and they are hereby authorized 

and empowered, to extend the time for the collection of 
taxes in said city, for such period of time, not exceed-
ing sixty days, as the said city council shall deem ne-
cessary. The authority hereby given shall in no way 
impair or delay the prompt payment of the state and 
county taxes in each year, as is now provided by law, 
and such state and county taxes shall be paid in each 
year at the times and in such manner as is now by 'law 
required. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 25, 1862. 


